
No. Santo/602/1/2022

Embassy of India
Santo Domingo

12 December 2024

OFFICE ORDER

List ofHolidays to be observed during the year 2025 in Embassy of India, Santo Domingo

S. No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

IO.

II.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Holiday

New Year's Day*

Day of the Holy Kings*

Republic Day

Independence Day ofDominican Republic*

Holi
ld ul Fitr

Good Friday

Labour Day (as per local calendar)*

Budha Purnima

ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)

Muharram

Independence Day

Janmashtami

Gandhi Jayanti

Diwali

Constitution Day ofDominican Republic*

Christmas

Date

01 January

06 January

26 January

27 February

14 March

3 1 March

1 8 April

5 May

12 May

7 June

6 July

15 August

16 August

02 October

20 October

06 November

25 December

*Local Holidays in Dominican Republic

2. This issues with the approval ofAmbassador.

Day

Wednesday

Monday

Sunday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Saturday

Thursday

Monday

Thursday

Thursday

(Arup Kum r Saha)
Head of ancery

All Members of Embassy
(I) All Missions/Posts AbroadCopy to:
(11) CR Section, MEA New Delhi
(111) LAC Division, MEA New Delhi


